Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch KHADYABHAVAN Block - 'A': 4th Floor 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata – 700 087.

Email: wbpwrdbudget@gmail.com

No. 42 - PWD/13099/6/2021

June 13, 2021

ORDER

Sub: Demarcation of specific head of account for payment of water supply bills for offices under Public Works Department..

The undersigned is directed to state that payment of water supply bills of all offices under P.W.D. shall henceforth be made from the detailed head "50-00-Other Charges" under the Administrative expenditure in the demand no. 25.

- 2. This order is being issued with the approval of the Finance Department, Government of West Bengal.
- 3. All concerned are been informed accordingly.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal.

No. 42 - 1/(11) PWD/13099/6/2021

June 13, 2021

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- 1. The Senior P.A. to the Additional Chief Secretary, Public Works Department.
- 2. The Financial Advisor, Integrated Finance Branch, P.W.D.
- 3. The Chief Engineer, Head Quarters, Public Works Directorate.
- 4. The Chief Engineer, Head Quarters, Public Works (Roads) Directorate.
- 5. The Chief Engineer, ______, P.W. Directorate / P.W. (Roads) Directorate.
- 6. The Superintending Engineer, _____ Circle, P.W. Directorate / P.W. (Roads) Directorate.
- 7. The Executive Engineer, Division, P.W. Directorate / P.W. (Roads) Directorate.
- 8. The D.D.Os, with the request to send the requisition for funds after stating the name of the organization and detailed purpose of the requirement of water under his jurisdiction.
- 9. The Section Officer, Establishment Branch, Cell III, PWD
- 10. Office copy.
- 11. Guard cell.

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal